Yap Department of Youth and Civic Affairs

The proposed amendment to the Yap State 
Constitution was passed overwhelmingly 
by voters in the recent election.  Two thou-
sand fi ve hundred twenty three (2,523) 
ballots were cast in favor of the proposed 
changes while one thousand four hundred 
sixty one (1,461) opposed.  

The State’s Constitution will have an ad-
ditional section 11 to article fourteen.  The 
new section essentially provides legisla-
tive power to pose, in a future election, the 
question on reviewing political status of 
the State. 

Proposed